

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.12
13:52:14
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants

V/s.

Earnest John and Company Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep M. Patilk for the Appellant - BMC
Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w. Mr. Murtuza Federal a/w. Veer Ashar i/b. Federal &
Co. for Respondent

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. List First Appeal No. 1284 of 2006 together with the following
other Appeals which are stated to arise from a common order :-

1. First Appeal No.1277 of 2006
2. First Appeal No.1278 of 2006
3. First Appeal No.1279 of 2006
4. First Appeal No.1280 of 2006
5. First Appeal No.1281 of 2006
6. First Appeal No.1282 of 2006
7. First Appeal No.1283 of 2006
8. First Appeal No.1285 of 2006
9. First Appeal No.1286 of 2006

10. First Appeal No.1287 of 2006
11. First Appeal No.1288 of 2006
12. First Appeal No.1289 of 2006
13. First Appeal No.1290 of 2006

2. Stand over to 26th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar