

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Earnest John & Company Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1277 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Toyo Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1278 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Asia Publishing House Ltd ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1279 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Jayaben Vallabhdas Sheth & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1280 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Toyo Engineering India Ltd. ... Respondent

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.27
20:56:38 +0530

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1281 OF 2006**

Brihanmumbai Mahanagar Palika & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Ek-Omkar Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1282 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Kantilal Narottamdas Widge & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1283 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Perin Eruch Dastur & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1285 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Jyoti Chandrakant Rajgor & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1286 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Kohinoor Consultants Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1287 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
His Grace Dr. Ivan Dias ... Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1288 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Mehta Properties ... Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2006**

Brihanmumbai Mahanagar Palika ... Appellant
V/s.
Manmohan Singh Narnam Singh Bedi ... Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2006**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Maker Chambers VI Premises Co-op. Society Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil, for the Appellant-MCGM in all matters.

Ms. Sanidha Vedpathak, i/b, maneksha & Sethna for Respondent.

Mr. Sharad Bansal, with Mr. Murtaza Federal & Mr. Veer Ashar, i/b, Federal & Co., for the Respondents in FA/1284/2006.

Ms. Purva Pendurkar, for the Respondent, i/b, M/s. Narayann & Naraynan, for the Respondent in Fa/1288/2006.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Patil, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants - MCGM states that despite his best efforts, he is not been in a position to locate a copy of the order dated 23rd October 2002 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in Writ Petition no. 1801 of 2002 in the case of *Abmadevi Hukmichand Jain Vs. Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and others*¹. He states that he will obtain a copy of this order and furnish it to all the Respondents on or before 6th March 2026.

2. Stand over to 7th March 2026 on the supplementary board.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

1 Writ Petition No. 1801 of 2022 (OS)