

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And...APPELLANT
Anr.

V/S

Earnest John And Company Pvt.ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1280 OF 2006

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai....APPELLANT
And Anr.

V/S

Toyo Engineering India Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1281 OF 2006

Brihanmumbai Mahanagar Palika And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Ek-omkar Premises Co-op.soc.ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1282 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And...APPELLANT
Anr.

V/S

Kantilal Narottamdas Widge And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1285 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And...APPELLANT
Anr.

V/S

Jyoti Chandrakant Rajgor And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1287 OF 2006

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai....APPELLANT
And Anr.

V/S

His Grace Dr. Ivan DiasRESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1288 OF 2006

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai....APPELLANT
And Anr.

V/S

Mehta PropertiesRESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2006

Brihan Mumbai Mahanagar PalikaAPPELLANT

V/S

Manmohan Singh Narnam Singh BediRESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation For Greater Bombay And

Anr.

V/S

Maker Chambers Vi Premises Co-op.society LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1278 OF 2006

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai....APPELLANT
And Anr.

V/S

Asia Publishing House Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1286 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And...APPELLANT
Anr.

V/S

Kohinoor Consultants Pvt.ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1279 OF 2006

Municipal Commissioner For Greater MumbaiAPPELLANT
And Anr.

V/S

Jayaben Vallabhdas Sheth And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1283 OF 2006

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiAPPELLANT

V/S

Perin Eruch Dastur And Ors.RESPONDENT

....APPELLANT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1277 OF 2006

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai....APPELLANT
And Anr.

V/S

Toyo Engineering India Ltd.

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 17/04/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)